

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2005/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2008 in WP No. 13217/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.CHITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. Adhi Venkataraman, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice to show cause why the order impugned herein
shall not be set aside and the matter remitted to the High Court for
taking fresh decision on merits. Notice be made returnable within six
weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo order dated 30.01.2009 to continue till the next
date.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master