

B
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2005/2009

J.CHITRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & CHAIRMAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for amendment of the memo of parties)
(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.3, application for amendment of the memo of parties, is rejected. Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file process fee and spare copy of the petition for service on respondent No.2.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master