

Listed on. 15.1.2015  
Ld. Registrar' Court No. 02  
Item No.94

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 5160 OF 2010**

J. Chitra  
District Collector and Chairman,  
Tamil Nadu & Ors.

...Appellant  
versus  
...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2013 when His Lordships was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file the statement of case within eight weeks."**

It is submitted that there are four Respondents in the instant Civil Appeal. Respondent No.3 is represented by Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate. Duly signed courier receipts have been received on behalf of Respondent Nos.1,2 and 4.

It is further submitted that pursuant to the above quoted order, Counsel for the respondent No. 3 has not filed statement of case in terms of Order XIX Rule 32(2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013, and its proviso, where a party does not file statement of case within the time prescribed, it shall be presumed that the party does not desire to file statement of case and so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Prefinal hearing with this office report.

Dated this, the 14<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:  
Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk