

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5160/2010

J.CHITRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

District Collector and Chairman
State Level Vigilance Committee,
Tamil Nadu & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2021 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr Adv
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. J.Thalapathy Sriram, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Ms. Vincy George, Adv.
Mr. Nawaz Sherif, Adv.
Mr. Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice L.Nageswara Rao pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Aniruddha Bose.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment. Pending applications, if any shall also stand disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)